

2 **SSB 5248** - S AMD 109
3 By Senator Honeyford

4

5 On page 1, line 8, after "~~fourteen~~", strike "fifteen" and
6 insert "sixteen".

7 On page 2, line 9, after "industry;" strike "one" and insert
8 "~~one~~) two"

9 On page 2, line 20, after "designer;" strike all material through
10 "line worker;" on line 21.

11 On page 2, line 37, after "the" insert "new"

12 On page 2, line 37, after "representing" strike "outside line or
13 "cable workers" and insert "licensed telecommunications contractors"

14 On page 3, line 24, after "representing" strike "outside line or
15 cable workers" and insert "licensed telecommunications contractors"

16 Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal
17 references accordingly.

18 **SSB 5248** - S AMD 109
19 By Senator Honeyford

20

21 On page 1, on line 1 of the title, after "board", strike "by
22 appointment of one outside line worker"

« END «

EFFECT: Adds an additional telecommunication contractor to the board